
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION AND HOUSING  
NATIONAL WATER SUPPLY & DRAINAGE BOARD 

 

PROCUREMENT  NOTICE – 05.02.2025 
The Chairman, Procurement Committee on behalf of the National Water Supply & Drainage Board now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Works/Supplies as described below. 

 
No Name of Contract & Contract No Non Refundable  

Fee (Rs) 
Bid Security 

Requirements 
Eligibility Requirements Estimated 

Cost (Rs.) 
Excluding 

VAT 

Place of Issuing of Documents 
& 

Contact Person 

Closing Date 
and Time 

We are in the process of calling bids for goods (upto 10Mn) through Electronic Government Procurement (e-GP) system Implemented by the Department of Public Finance. Registration 
for the system is required to eligible for submitting bid and Chemical Suppliers (Requirement of NWSDB) are registered by the Supply and Materiel Management Section of the National 

Water Supply and Drainage Board. For further information Please Contact our officer through 011 -2635886/071-1525234   
Call 1939 tall free 24x7 tri-lingual hotline for all customer complaints and WhatsApp chatbot no. 0112044800 

CIVIL TENDERS 

01 Construction of Valve Chambers – Anuradhapura South Water Supply Area  
Contract No : NRW/NC/DGM/SUP/VAL-CHA/APSA/2025/006  

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.480,000/- 
 

Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage in Grade C4 or C5 & As 
per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

35.1 
Million 

RSC (North Central),  
NWS & DB,  
Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele: 0252222296  
Fax: 0252225609 
Email : tenderrscnc@gmail.com  

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

02 Connecting of New Lines in to Existing Lines with Distribution Line 
Transferings & Connection Transferings in Kekirawa – Ganewalpola Road – 
Kekirawa Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No : NRW/NC/DGM/CON-TRA/KEK/2025/007  

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.282,500/- 
 

Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage in Grade C5 or C6 & As 
per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

20.7 
Million 

RSC (North Central),  
NWS & DB,  
Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele: 0252222296  
Fax: 0252225609 
Email : tenderrscnc@gmail.com  

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

03 Supply and Placing of Filter Media and Repair Work of Existing Filter Walls 
for Slow Sand Filters at Mannampitiya Water Treatment Plant – Mannampitiya 
Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No : RH/NC/DGM/FIL-MEDIA/TPMAN /2024/107R2 
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.137,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage in Grade C5 or C6 & As 
per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

10.243 
Million 

RSC (North Central),  
NWS & DB,  
Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele: 0252222296  
Fax: 0252225609 
Email : tenderrscnc@gmail.com  

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

04 Laying of HDPE Pipes in Harispattuwa Water Supply Scheme. 
Contract No : NWSDB/CENTRAL/CP/A3-25/GOSL/2024/210 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.190,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage in Grade C5 or C6 & As 
per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  

19.0  
Million 

RSC (Central), 
Gatambe, Peradeniya 
Tele : 081-2386068      
Fax: 081-2388027 
 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours  
 

 

05 Service Contract for Disconnection & Reconnection of Water Connections -
Matara Region. 
Contract No : RSCS/P&C/S/MATARA/O&M/3100/2024M - R 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.30,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage in Grade C7 or C8 & As 
per the Document  

- RSC (Southern),  
No.395,Kumaratunga Mawatha,  
Pamburana, Matara,  
Tele:041-2222105 
Fax 041-2221329 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

 



06 Rehabilitation of Existing Pipe Line Including Supporting Frame at Mannar 
Bridge – Mannar Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No: RSC/N/DGM/RH/MANNAR BRIDGE/2024/112 
 

12,500/- + VAT                                                            Rs. 150,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of Building 
Construction and Water Supply & Sewerage  in 
Grade C5 or C6 & As per the Document with 
Certificate of Registration of the Contract as per 
the Act No. 3 of 1987 with Register of Public 
Contract and Subsequent Paper Advertisement 
Published on 16th October 2018 in Daily News 
 

15.00 
 Million 

 

 RSC (Northern) Office,  
NWSDB, 
Jaffna Road, Vavuniya.  
Tele:024-2227313/024-2225719/ 
 024-2227340 
Fax:024-2225088/024-2227341 
 
Pre - Bid Meeting will be on  
19/02/2025 at 10.00 hours in 
AGM(North)Office NWSDB,  
155th Mile Post, Killinochchi  

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

 

07 Relocating Water Meters for Kilinochchi District – Phase II- Kilinochchi 
Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No: RSC/N/DGM/NRW/RELOCATING METER-
KILI/2024/115 
 

12,500/- + VAT                                                            Rs. 191,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage in Grade C5 or C6 & As 
per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News 
 

19.0 
 Million 

 

 RSC (Northern) Office,  
NWSDB, 
Jaffna Road, Vavuniya.  
Tele:024-2227313/024-2225719/ 
 024-2227340 
Fax:024-2225088/024-2227341 
Pre - Bid Meeting will be on  
19/02/2025 at 10.30 hours in 
AGM(North)Office NWSDB,  
155th Mile Post, Killinochchi 

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

 

08 Construction of Panel Room for Solar Sludge Drying Bed at Ekala WRC- 
Water Reclamation Centre at Ekala  
Contract No: GCWR/PANELROOM/RH/Ekala/2024/01 
 

4,000/- + VAT                                                            Rs.22,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage or Building Construction 
in Grade C8 or C9 & As per the Document with 
Certificate of Registration of the Contract as per 
the Act No. 3 of 1987 with Register of Public 
Contract and Subsequent Paper Advertisement 
Published on 16th October 2018 in Daily News 

1.8 
 Million 

 

 AGM (GCWRD), NWSDB,  
No. 26/2, Attidiya Road, Ratmalana 
Tele: 011 2623681   
Fax:011 2636205 
 

Pre-Bid Meeting will be held 
on 13/02/2025 at 10.00 hrs 
Ekala Water Reclamation 
Centre 
 

Non Refundable Tender fee  
should be paid under the A/C 
No.1994381-Any branch of BOC 
Main current Account, Name 
 should be stated as “Tender  
Fees-DGM Tender Board” 

26/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

 

09 Raising 29 Nos. of Sewer Manholes to Road Finished Level along 
Orugodawaththa – Ambathale Road – Kolonnawa Sewerage Scheme 
Contract No: GCWR/MANHOLE CHAMBERS/RCH/Orugodawaththa- 
Ambathale/2025/02 
 

6,000/- + VAT                                                            Rs.129,000/- Registration with CIDA in the field of Water 
Supply and Sewerage in Grade C6 or C7 & As 
per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News 

8.6 
 Million 

 

 AGM (GCWRD), NWSDB,  
No. 26/2, Attidiya Road,  
Ratmalana 
Tele: 011 2623681   
Fax:011 2636205 

Pre-Bid Meeting will be held 
on 11.02.2025 at 10.00 hrs 
Kolonnawa OIC Office 
(Water Reclamation)  
 

Non Refundable Tender fee  
should be paid under the A/C 
No.1994381-Any branch of BOC 
Main current Account, Name 
 should be stated as “Tender  
Fees-DGM Tender Board” 

26/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

 



Reference to the advertisement dated  15.01.2025,  Balance Work Construction of Two Water Towers, Buildings and Ancillary Works at Central Camp and Thottama WSS in Ampara District Contract No: 
NWSDB/RSC(E)/CP/A3-66/GOSL/2024/04 Please note that the closing date of this tender has been extended up to 14.02.2025 at 10.00 hours 
Reference to the advertisement dated  15.01.2025,  Laying of 63mm dia. and 90mm dia. uPVC/DI Pipes, Fittings, Specials and Accessories for Infilling Pipe Laying of AMAIWS Project Distribution Area – Stage 2 – II (Neboda) – 
Neboda SupplySchme. Contract No: NWSDB/WS/CP/A3-12/GOSL/2024/12 Please note that the closing date of this tender has been extended up to 18.02.2025 at 10.00 hours 

SUPPLY TENDERS 

10 Renovation of Chlorine Neutralization Systems of Ulapane WTP and 
Paradeka WTP. 
Contract No : RSC-C/M&E/RENOVATION/RH/CSWTP/2024/32 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.50,000/ Manufacturers or their Local Agents for Supply 
of Neutralization Systems, Water Pumping Sets  
& As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

- RSC (Central), 
Gatambe, Peradeniya 
Tele : 081-2386068 
Fax: 081-2388027 

Pre-Bid Meeting will be held 
on 12.02.2025 at 10.00 hrs 
Paradeka WTP and Ulapane 
WTP (T:P:-081-3812936) 
“Pre bid meeting is 
compulsory.” 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

11 Supply, Delivery and Testing of Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meter and 
Necessary Accessories for M&E Section – RSC- Central 
Contract No : RSC-C/M&E/ENERGY/ULTRASONIC FM/SUP 2024/43R 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.116,000/- Manufacturers or their Local Accredited Agents 
for Supply of Portable Ultrasonic Flow Meters 
& Accessories & As per the Document with 
Certificate of Registration of the Contract as per 
the Act No. 3 of 1987 with Register of Public 
Contract and Subsequent Paper Advertisement 
Published on 16th October 2018 in Daily News 

 RSC (Central), 
Getambe, Peradeniya. 
Tel 0812386050 
Fax 0812388027 
Email : rsccsupply@gmail.com 

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

12 Supply and Delivery of 2 Nos Backhoe Loaders and Breakers 
Contract No : PD/JKWSSP/2024/SWRO/BACKHOE/01 
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.457,000/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 
 
 
 
 

     
 

Project Director (JKWSSP),  
NWSDB,  
Old Park Road, Chundukkuli,  
Jaffna,  
Tel : 021-2220256/021-2220257 
Email : pdjkwssp@gmail.com  
 

 

Pre- Bid Meeting will be 
held on 14/02/2025 at 10.00 
hrs at Project Director’s 
(JKWSSP) Office, NWSDB, 
Old Park Road, 
Chundukkuli, Jaffna.  
 
Bidders may inspect the 
Bidding Document free of 
charge at Project Director’s 
office, Jaffna – Kilinochchi 
Water Supply and Sanitation 
Project (JKWSSP), NWSDB, 
Old Park Road, Chundukkuli, 
Jaffna,  

and 
Tenders and Contracts 
Section,Head Office, 
NWSDB, Galle Road, 
Rathmalana. 

05/03/2025 
10.00 hours  
 
 



13 Supply and Delivery of 2 Nos Crew Cabs  
Contract No : PD/JKWSSP/2024/SWRO/CREW CABS/02 
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 
 

Rs.370,000/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 
 

 Project Director (JKWSSP),  
NWSDB,  
Old Park Road, Chundukkuli,  
Jaffna,  
Tel : 021-2220256/021-2220257 
Email : pdjkwssp@gmail.com  
 
Pre-Bid Meeting shall be held on 
14/02/2025 at 10.30hrs at Project 
Director’s (JKWSSP) Office,  
NWSDB, Old Park Road, 
Chundukkuli, Jaffna 
 

Bidders may inspect the 
Bidding Document free of 
charge at Project Director’s 
Office, Jaffna – Kilinochchi 
Water Supply and Sanitation 
Project (JKWSSP), NWSDB, 
Old Park Road, Chundukkuli, 
Jaffna,  

and 
Tenders and Contracts 
Section,Head Office, 
NWSDB, Galle Road, 
Rathmalana. 
 

 

05/03/2025 
10.30 hours  
 
 

14 Supply & Delivery of 9 inch dia. Membrane DISC Diffusers to Ekala WRC 
Contract No :  GCWR/DIFFUSERS/RH/Ekala/2025/01  
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.176,500/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

 AGM (GCWRD), NWSDB,  
NO. 26/2, Attidiya Road, 
Ratmalana 
Tele: 011 2623681   
Fax:011 2636205 

 
Non Refundable Tender fee  
should be paid under the A/C 
No.1994381-Any branch of BOC 
Main current Account, Name 
 should be stated as “Tender  
Fees-DGM Tender Board” 
 

26/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

 

Reference to the advertisement dated  15.01.2025,  Provide a Call Center Solution for NWSDB Contract No: NWSDB/CALL CENTER/GOSL/2024/04 Please note that the closing date of this tender has been extended up to 17.02.2025 at 
10.00 hours 

M & E TENDERS 

15 Supply, Delivery and Laying of 11kV Medium Voltage Underground Cable 
and Accessories for Proposed Maligakanda, Eli House and Gothatuwa Medium 
Voltage Distribution Panel, Ambatale Water Treatment Plant 
Contract No : RPC/WP/W/AMB/M&E/RH/2024/59 
 
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.180,000/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

 RSC (Western-Production), 
NWSDB,  
Udumulla Road, Mulleriyawa,  
New Town,  
Tele:0112418532   
Fax:0112549199 

28/02/2025 
14.00 hours 



16 Supply, Delivery and Installation of 150kW Induction Motors, Soft Starter 
Motor Control Centre, Motor Operated Valves and Accessories for Dehiwala 
Pump house in Dehiwala Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No : RSC/W-S/S/EQU(08)/DEHI/RH/2024/67 
 

 20,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.750,500/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  

- Tenders & Contracts Section, 
NWS&DB,  
Galle Road, Ratmalana 
Tele: 011-2605328   
Fax: 011-2635885  
 

28/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

17 Supply and Installation of Bore Hole Pump, High Lift Pump, Chlorinator and 
other M&E Works and Accessories for Mankulam Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No : RSC/N/T&C/CEDE/A2-34/Sup-Pump-Mankulam/2024/063 
 

 35,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.1,772,050/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  

- Tenders & Contracts Section, 
NWS&DB,  
Galle Road, Ratmalana 
Tele: 011-2605328   
Fax: 011-2635885   
 

27/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

18 Design, Supply, Installation Testing and Commissioning  of  On - Grid Solar 
System   &  Accessories  for  Nikaweratiya  and   Giriulla Water    Treatment  
Plants  
Contract No : RSC(NW)/M&E/SOLAR/ES/NIKA-GIRI/2025/10 
 
  
 
 
  

 12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.410,000/- Registered as a Sola PV Service provider in Sri 
Lanka Sustainable Energy Authority (SLSEA) 
& As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

- RSC (North –Western) Office, 
NWSDB,  
Dambulla Road, Kurunegala 
Tele:  037-2223158 
Fax  : 037-2230086 
 
Pre -Bid Meeting will be held on 
19.02.2025 at 9.30 hrs in  
RSC(NW), NWSDB, 
 Kurunegala. 
      

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours  

19 Design, Supply, Installation Testing  and Commissioning  of On - Grid Solar 
System   &  Accessories  for  Bingiriya  Water    Treatment  Plant    
Contract No : RSC(NW)/M&E/SOLAR/ES/BIN/2025/11 
 
  
 
 
  

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.430,000/- Registered as a Sola PV Service provider in Sri 
Lanka Sustainable Energy Authority (SLSEA) 
& As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

- RSC (North –Western) Office, 
NWSDB,  
Dambulla Road, Kurunegala 
Tele:  037-2223158 

Fax  : 037-2230086 
 
Pre -Bid Meeting will be held 
on 19.02.2025 at 10.30 hrs in  

RSC(NW), NWSDB,  
Kurunegala. 
      

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours  

20 Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning  of VFD Starter Panel for 
Intake Pump House at Kumarasingha Mawatha  
Contract No : RSC(UVA)/DGM(UVA)/REH/BADULLA/2024/204 
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.326,895/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

- RSC (Uva), Tender Section, 
NWSDB, 
Mediriya Road,  
Badulla  
Tele: 0552230934  
Fax: 0552230974/0552222448 
 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours  

SERVICE TENDERS 
21 Provision of Unskilled Workmen Services for Mahakanadarava Water 

Treatment Plant and Thuruwila Water Treatment Plant 
Contract No : O&M/NC/DGM/O&M-SER/TPMKD& TPT/2025/012 
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.181,000/- Registered Company in Sri Lanka under the 
Business registration or the Community 
Based Organization (CBO ) registered under 
the Divisional Secretary in the relevant area , 
having a minimum of 03 years’ experience in 
providing Unskilled and Skilled Workmen 
Services (relevant to the bid)  and as Per the 
Document with Certificate of Registration of the 
Contract as per the Act No. 3 of 1987 with 
Register of Public Contract and Subsequent 
Paper Advertisement Published on 16th October 
2018 in Daily News 

- RSC (North Central),  
NWS & DB,  
Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele: 0252222296  
Fax: 0252225609 
Email : tenderrscnc@gmail.com  
 
Pre-Bid Meeting 10.02.2025  
@ 10.00 am at DGM’s Office 
RSC-NC 

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 



22 Contract for Providing Services for Taking Meter Readings, Distribution of 
Water Bills and  Disconnection orders of Water Supply to the Consumers in 
the Water Supply Schemes in  Anuradhapura North and Anuradhapura South  
Contract No: O&M(AP)/NC/DGM/MR-SER/A’PURA/2025/013 
 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.586,000/- Registered Company in Sri Lanka under the 
Business registration or the Community 
Based Organization (CBO ) registered under 
the Divisional Secretary in the relevant area , 
having a minimum of 03 years’ experience in 
providing Unskilled Workmen Services 
(relevant to the bid)  and as Per the Document 
with Certificate of Registration of the Contract 
as per the Act No. 3 of 1987 with Register of 
Public Contract and Subsequent Paper 
Advertisement Published on 16th October 2018 
in Daily News 

- 
 

RSC (North Central),  
NWS & DB,  
Godage Mawatha, Anuradhapura 
Tele: 0252222296  
Fax: 0252225609 
Email : tenderrscnc@gmail.com  

 
Pre-Bid Meeting 10.02.2025  
@ 10.00 am at DGM’s Office  
RSC-NC 

26/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

23 Service Contract for Providing Operation and Maintenance Services for 
Rattota Water Supply Scheme & OIC Office 
Contract No : ȝාෙසʢම-ම/මා/ෙසʢවා/āහාන/රƮෙතʣට/2024/162R 
 
 
 
 
 
 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.39,000/- As the per Document  - 
 

RSC (Central), 
Gatambe, Peradeniya 
Tele : 081-2386068      
Fax: 081-2388027 

 Pre -Bid Meeting will be held 
on 12.02.2025 at 10.00 hrs in  
Manager Office, Matale Water 
Treatment Plant 
(T:P-0662222096)   

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

24 Contract for Disconnection & Reconnection of Water Connections Manager 
(O&M) Central East Region. 
Contract No : RSC(C)/SERVICE/D&R/CE(O&M)/2024/258 
 
 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.58,600/- As the per Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News 

- RSC (Central), 
Gatambe, Peradeniya 
Tele : 081-2386068      
Fax: 081-2388027 
 

Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 
12.02.2025 at 10.00 hrs Manager 
Office (Central East)  
(T:P-0812420585) 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

25 Contract for Providing Services for Taking Meter Reading , Preparing Water 
Bills & Distribution Water Bills to the Consumer in Monaragala, 
Buttala,Wellawaya, Thanamalvila, Sevanagala, Sooriyaara, Bibila, Medagama, 
Badalkumbura, Okkampitiya Water Supply Schemes 
Contract No : RSC(UVA)/DGM(UVA)/O&M/MONARAGALA/2024/161 
R 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.230,000/- As per the Document with Certificate of 
Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 
of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and 
Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 
16th October 2018 in Daily News  
 

 RSC (Uva), Tender Section, 
NWSDB, 
Mediriya Road,  
Badulla  
Tele: 0552230934  
Fax: 0552230974/0552222448 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours  

26 Provision of Unskilled Workmen Services for Kalutara Regional Office 
Contract No : RSC/W-S/P&C/LABOUR(01)/KAL/O&M/2024/10R 

12,500/-+VAT 
 

Rs.577,000/- Registered Company in Sri Lanka under the 
Business registration or the Community 
Based Organization (CBO ) registered under 
the Divisional Secretary in the relevant area , 
having a minimum of 02 years’ experience in 
providing Unskilled Workmen Services 
(relevant to the bid)  and as Per the Document 
with Certificate of Registration of the Contract 
as per the Act No. 3 of 1987 with Register of 
Public Contract and Subsequent Paper 
Advertisement Published on 16th October 2018 
in Daily News 

38.46 
 Million 

 

RSC (Western-South) Office, 
NWS&DB,  
No: 07, Angulana Station Road,  
Moratuwa.  
Tel: 011-2224888 
Fax : 011-2637945/ 011-
2637946/0112637947 

20/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

HIRING VEHICLE 

27 Hiring of a Crew Cab for Area Engineer's Office Galle. 
Contract No : RSCS/P&C/ SHCC/GALLE/ O&M/3300/2024E - R 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.15,000/- As per the Document 3.5 
Million 

RSC (Southern),  
No.395,Kumaratunga Mawatha,  
Pamburana, Matara,  
Tele:041-2222105 
Fax 041-2221329 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 



28 Hiring of a Van for Manager (O&M) Office, Hambantota. 
Contract No : RSCS/P&C/HIRING/VAN/HAMBANTOTA 
OFFICE/O&M/2025-21 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.15,000/- As per the Document 3.79  
 Million 

RSC (Southern),  
No.395,Kumaratunga Mawatha,  
Pamburana, Matara,  
Tele:041-2222105 
Fax 041-2221329 
 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

29 Hiring of a Crew Cab for Malimbada Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No : RSCS/P&C/SHCC/MATARA/O&M/3113/2024A - R 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.15,000/- As per the Document 3.79  
 Million 

RSC (Southern),  
No.395,Kumaratunga Mawatha,  
Pamburana, Matara,  
Tele:041-2222105 
Fax 041-2221329 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

30 Hiring of a Three Wheeler for Balapitiya Water Supply Scheme 
Contract No : RSCS/P&C/SHTW/GALLE/O&M/3306/2024A - R 

2,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.2,000/- As per the Document - RSC (Southern),  
No.395,Kumaratunga Mawatha,  
Pamburana, Matara,  
Tele:041-2222105 
Fax 041-2221329 

19/02/2025 
14.00 hours 

31 Hiring of 01 No. of Tipper for Construction Section in Regional Support 
Centre(Western/North) 
Contract No: RSC(W/N)/SS/HIRING/CON(O&M)/2024/158 
 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.15,000/- As per the Document       3.75 
      Million 

RSC (W/N) Office,  
No.433/4A,  
Ganemulla Road, Kadawatha  
Tele:0112922129     
Fax:0112922146 

26/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

 
 
 
 
 

 
32 Hiring of 01 No. of Van for OIC (Biyagama) in Kelaniya Region 

Contract No: RSC(W/N)/SS/HIRING/KEL(O&M)/2024/96RR 
 
 

4,000/-+VAT 
 

Rs.15,000/- As per the Document      3.42    
   Million 

RSC (W/N) Office,  
No.433/4A,  
Ganemulla Road, Kadawatha  
Tele:0112922129     
Fax:0112922146 

26/02/2025 
10.00 hours 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
Please register on line www.drc.gov.lk for Certificate of Registration of the Contract as per the Act No. 3 of 1987 with Register of Public Contract and Subsequent Paper Advertisement Published on 16th October 2018 in Daily News 
(for get PCA 3 form) Further please use gmail for registration.  
Bidding documents will be issued on production of a letter of request on a business letterhead together with the payment receipt of non-refundable tender fee during 09.00 hours to 15.00 hours on normal working days up to day before the closing 
date. 
Bidding documents may be inspected free of charge at the place of issuing documents during normal working hours.  
Bids will be opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidder’s authorized representatives who choose to attend. Late bids will be returned unopened. 
Chairman, National Water Supply and Drainage Board 
 
 
 


